Datasheet
LTSU03
Night Vision PTZ System
IP66, illuminator and wiper included
Features
IP66, NEMA-6P enclosure rating
Built-in illuminator with distance up to 120 m (394 ft) (different illumination
source optional)
Pan and tilt speed adjustable
Wiper included
Available Models
Model Illumination Input Power
LTSU03-L550-810-1 810 nm, Laser, 550 m 12 V DC
LTSU03-L550-810-2 810 nm, Laser, 550 m 24 V AC
LTSU03-L550-940-1 940 nm, Laser, 550 m 12 V DC
LTSU03-L550-940-2 940 nm, Laser, 550 m 24 V AC
LTSU03-L550-980-1 980 nm, Laser, 550 m 12 V DC
LTSU03-L550-980-2 980 nm, Laser, 550 m 24 V AC
LTSU03-W80-1 White light, LED, 80 m 12 V DC
LTSU03-W80-2 White light, LED, 80 m 24 V AC
LTSU03-S100-1 Spot white light, 100 m 12 V DC
LTSU03-S100-2 Spot white light, 100 m 24 V AC
LTSU03-R100-1 850 nm, LED, 100 m 12 V DC
LTSU03-R100-2 850 nm, LED, 100 m 24 V AC
LTSU03-R120-1 850 nm, LED, 120 m 12 V DC
LTSU03-R120-2 850 nm, LED, 120 m 24 V AC
Tech Specs
Model LTSU03
Type Indoor/Outdoor
Protection Rating IP66, NEMA-4X enclosure rating

Area (Ø)
51 mm (2.0 in)
Internal Usable
Size (W × H × L)
78 mm × 70 mm × 149 mm (3.1 in × 2.8 in × 5.9 in)
Dimensions (W × H
× L)
411 mm × 210 mm × 269 mm (16.18 in × 8.27 in × 10.59 in)
Weight 9.5 kg (20.94 lb)
Illumination
Source1
Laser (LTSU03-L550-810, LTSU03-L550-940,
LTSU03-L550-980)
LED (LTSU03-W80, LTSU03-R100, LTSU03-R120)
Sopt light (LTSU03-S100)
Wavelength1 810 nm (LTSU03-L550-810)
940 nm (LTSU03-L550-940)
980 nm (LTSU03-L550-980)
850 nm (LTSU03-R100, LTSU03-R120)
Illumination
Distance1
550 m (1804 ft) (LTSU03-L550-810,
LTSU03-L550-940, LTSU03-L550-980)
80 m (262 ft) (LTSU03-W80)
100 m (328 ft) (LTSU03-R100, LTSU03-S100)
120 m (394 ft) (LTSU03-R120)
Beam angle 0.5° to 43° (optional)
Illumination Power
Consumption1
3 W (LTSU03-L550-810, LTSU03-L550-940,